

## Middlesex Water Company to Present at NYSSA 10th Annual Water Conference

November 22, 2006

ISELIN, NJ -- (MARKET WIRE) -- 11/22/06 -- Middlesex Water Company (NASDAQ: MSEX), a provider of water and wastewater services in New Jersey and Delaware, today announced that President and Chief Executive Officer, Dennis W. Doll, and Chief Financial Officer, A. Bruce O'Connor, will present at the New York Society of Security Analysts (NYSSA) 10th Annual Water Conference on Thursday, December 7, 2006 at NYSSA, 1177 Avenue of the Americas, 2nd Floor, New York, New York.

Middlesex Water executives will provide an overview of the Company and its operations, stable dividend history, recent common stock offering and vision for growth. Registration and information about the conference is available by calling (212) 541-4530, or online at <a href="https://www.nyssa.org">www.nyssa.org</a>

## About Middlesex Water Company

Middlesex Water Company, organized in 1897, is an investor-owned water utility, serving customers in central and southern New Jersey and in the State of Delaware. The Company and its New Jersey subsidiaries -- Pinelands Water Company and Pinelands Wastewater Company -- are subject to the regulations of the Board of Public Utilities of the State of New Jersey. Middlesex Water operates the water and wastewater utilities for the City of Perth Amboy through its subsidiary, Utility Service Affiliates (Perth Amboy), Inc. Middlesex Water also provides contract operations services and a service line maintenance program through its non-regulated subsidiary, Utility Service Affiliates, Inc. The Company's regulated Delaware subsidiaries, Tidewater Utilities, Inc., together with Southern Shores Water Company, and Tidewater Environmental Services are subject to the regulations of the Public Service Commission in Delaware. White Marsh Environmental Systems, Inc. operates small water and wastewater systems under contract on a non-regulated basis in Delaware. These companies are also subject to various Federal and State and regulatory agencies concerning water quality standards.

For additional information regarding Middlesex Water Company, visit the Company's Web site at <a href="https://www.middlesexwater.com">www.middlesexwater.com</a> or call (732) 634-1500.

Safe Harbor Statement under the Private Securities Litigation Reform Act of 1995:

This news release contains "forward-looking statements" that are based upon current information and expectations. Such statements address future plans, objectives, expectations and events concerning various matters such as capital expenditures, earnings, litigations, growth potential, rates/regulatory matters, liquidity, capital resources and accounting matters. Actual results in each case could differ materially from those currently anticipated in such statements. The Company undertakes no obligation to publicly update or revise any forward-looking statements, whether as a result of new information, future events or otherwise.

Contact:

Bernadette Sohler Director of Communications (732) 634-1500